
ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS SOUTHEAST INC. 

P.O. BOX 98 

HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540 

June 27 2012 

Ms. Ann Cole 

Commission Clerk 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: Docket 120090-TX 

Ms. Cole, 
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I received yet another copy of this docket. I had believed, based on prior conversation and 

correspondence with staff, that we had satisfied 100% of the requirements needed to ensure that this 

docket would be relieved. 

As previously noted in conversation and correspondence, Advanced Communications Southeast, Inc. is a 

viable and active ongoing business. It is our intention to continue to maintain certifications and 

registrations as required to serve customers in the state of Florida. 

Changes were recently made to our account information to ensure we would receive information and 

notices related to required filings in a timely fashion. The official mail address is: 

Advanced Communications Southeast, Inc. 

P.O. Box 98 


Holly Springs, NC 27540 


With a copy to: 

Advanced Communications Southeast, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1209 


Duluth, GA 30096 


I am on the telephone right now with Dorothy Menasco who is reviewing the updated contact 

information you have on file for our company. 

.;';, I can't understand why we are still on the docket when we have fulfilled all the requirements. Ms. , . 
Menasco is also unsure as to why we are on the docket. 
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State of Florida Public Service Commission 

June 27 2012 
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Ms. Menasco is advising me that a card was sent to 2428 Larch Pine Drive in Duluth, rather than being 

delivered to 3428 Larch Pine Drive (our alternate alternative address), or our primary address which is 

P.O. Box 98, Holly Springs, NC 27540. 

Ms. Menasco noted that our name had a star beside it in the listings, which indicated we had paid a 

penalty plus late fee and interest, but that we had not made the original payment. 

With Ms. Tony Earnhart, being out, she transferred me to Bob Casey, who looked up our information 

concerning our original payment, and located it. Mr. Casey advised me he would determine how to 

handle this situation so that our docket was relieved based on complete compliance. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. You can of course, contact me at your convenience at 919­

662-2662. 

ADVANCED CO.!,!.M............-.....~CATIONS SOUTHEAST, INC. 


( Jeffrey M. Brooks 

~ncl. Copy of doc 
----.Jt:Qf}y-t:JT our check stub relative to initial payment as per David Brown 



2 {TOLLe 650.00
State of Florida

03/2512012 March 72012 email from David Brown DBrown@Psc. 

650.00 

1040 Checklng:Fldelt March 7 2012 email fromDavidBrownDBrown@Psc.state.fl.us 

mailto:fromDavidBrownDBrown@Psc.state.fl.us


BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8779, issued to Mountain 
Communications. LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid 
Communications Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Re"&Utatory ASS'essmel'll ~s;-­
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 88 J0, issued to Telco Experts, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.016J, F.A.C .• ReguJatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8817. issued to Legacy Global 
Telecom, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8813, issued to Advanced 
Communications Southeast. Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 2S-4.016\, F.A.C.• 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8812, issued to AireWire. Inc., 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25­
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 120086-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120087-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120088-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120089-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120090-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120091-TX 
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